

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12189/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2010 in CO No. 3448/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

L.I.C. OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EDEN REALTY VENTURE PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2010 This Petition was taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Pathiban, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/applicant(s)
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The direction staying operation of the High Court
order is vacated. As a consequence, now the proceedings
before the Estate Officer shall remain stayed.
Put up after three weeks along with the main
special leave petition.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Till then, the respondents shall not take any
steps before the Arbitrator appointed by the High Court.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master